DATASHEET
PolySwitch RKEF Devices
Thermal Derating [Hold Current (A) at Ambient Temperature (°C)]
Maximum Ambient Temperature
Part Number -40°C -20°C 0°C 20°C 25°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C 125°C
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
RKEF
60V
RKEF050 0.73  0.65  0.58  0.50  0.48  0.42  0.38  0.34  0.31  0.26  —
RKEF065 0.94  0.85  0.75  0.65  0.63  0.54  0.50  0.44  0.40  0.34  —
RKEF075 1.09  0.98  0.86  0.75  0.73  0.62  0.58  0.51  0.46  0.39  —
RKEF090 1.30  1.17  1.04  0.90  0.87  0.75  0.69  0.61  0.55  0.47  —
RKEF1 10 1.60  1.43  1.27  1.10  1.06  0.92  0.85  0.75  0.67  0.57  —
RKEF135 1.96  1.76  1.55  1.35  1.31  1.12  1.04  0.92  0.83  0.7 1  —
RKEF160 2.32  2.08  1.84  1.60  1.55  1.33  1.23  1.08  0.98  0.83  —
RKEF185 2.68  2.41  2.13  1.85  1.79  1.54  1.43  1.26  1.13  0.96  —
RKEF250 3.63  3.25  2.88  2.50  2.43  2.08  1.93  1.70  1.52  1.3 1  —
RKEF300 4.35  3.90  3.45  3.00  2.9 1  2.50  2.30  2.04  1.84  1.55  —
RKEF375 5.44  4.88  4.3 1 3.75  3.64  3.1 1   2.90  2.54  2.29  1.94  —
RKEF400 5.80  5.20  4.60  4.00  3.88  3.32  3.08  2.73  2.45  2.08  —
RKEF500 7.25  6.50  5.75  5.00  4.85  4.15  3.85  3.41 3.06  2.59  —
For use in a wide variety of general electronic products, ranging from industrial controls to
battery packs, PolySwitch RKEF devices are functionally equivalent to the PolySwitch
RXEF overcurrent protection devices. However, they are available in a significantly
smaller form factor.